Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01220217
Counties: POLK
Road Name: SR 17
Limits: 16090000

Project(s): 44155715201(*)
Project(s): 44155715202

Total Roadway Length:
Total Bridge Length:
Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E1U68

Federal Aid No: N/A
Federal Aid No: N/A

3.072 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
3.072 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$1,046,440.47

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:01

100
02/17/22
10

N/A

15 Days

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling, resurfacing, base work, intersection improvements, drainage
improvements, and signing and pavement markings on SR 17 in Polk County from south of Lake Trask Road to north Old Scenic

Highway.
Call Order: 004 Proposal: E1U68
ALT Item Description
Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44155715201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44155715201)
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN
0102- 74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
0102-115- TYPE 1l BARRICADE
0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM
0107- 1- LITTER REMOVAL
0107- 2- MOWING
0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (44155715202)
0110- 4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
0110- 7- 1 MAILBOX, F&lI SINGLE
0120- 1- REGULAR EXCAVATION
0120- 6- EMBANKMENT
0160- 4- TYPE B STABILIZATION
0285-701- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01
0285-703- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03

0327-70- 2 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH
0327-70- 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
0334- 1-13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

0337- 7-83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5,PG76 TN

-22
0522- 1- CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
0527- 2- DETECTABLE WARNINGS

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
EA
AC
AC
LS
SY
EA
CY
CY
SY
SY
SY
SY
SY
TN

SY
SF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
3,854.000
15,124.000
256.000
348.000
17.000
25.070
25.180
1.000
224.000
2.000
148.000
108.000
986.000
125.000
592.000
17,323.000
5,900.000
2,148.200
1,920.100

181.000
107.000
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ALT

ltem
0570- 1- 2
0570- 1- 3

0706- 1- 3
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-123

0710- 11-125

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

0999- 25-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0546-72- 2
0700- 1-11
0700- 1-60
0700- 2-14
0705-10- 4
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-123

0711-11-125

0711-11-170
0711-11-224

0711-16-101
0711- 16-201

0711-16-231

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E1U68
Description
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT
INDEX 570-010

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44155715201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44155715202)

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" CYLINDRICAL

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

MULTI- POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44155715201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
SY
SY

EA
GM
LF

LF

EA
GM
LF

LS
LS

GM
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
LS
LF

LF

EA
LF

GM
GM

GM

Quantity
760.000
2,661.000

381.000
2.013
320.000

95.000

10.000
2.323
378.000

1.000
1.000

2.928
25.000
21.000

2.000

3.000

381.000

1.000

320.000

95.000

10.000
378.000

2.001
2.323

0.158
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